1-31-92	5-1999 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 04126
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	lemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>a) Said I. Hakky</li> <li>b) A-Hamid Hakki</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: <u>3H Inc.</u></li> <li>Internal Address:</li></ol>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies ) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance:      X Assignment      Merger	Street Address: <u>8547 Merrimoor Blvd. East</u>
Security Agreement Change of Na	ime City: LargoState: EL, ZIP: <u>33777</u>
Other Execution Date: <u>a) 2/20/99 b) 2/20/99</u>	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/262605	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional num	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jerrold J. Litzinger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Sentron Medical. Inc.</u>	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>4445 Lake Forest Drive</u> Suite 600	8. Deposit account number: 12-1677
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>45</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
04/02/1999 DHGUYEN 00000311 121677 09262605 DO N 01 FC 581 40.00 CH	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Jerrold J. Litzinger Name of Person Signing	Jenle Jitzing 3/13/99 Stephatus Jitzing - 7/13/99
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

PATENT REEL: 9855 FRAME: 0911

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Said I. Hakky, of 8547 Merrimoor Blvd. E. Largo, Florida 33777-3145, U.S. Citizen and A-Hamid Hakki, of 8547 Merrimoor Blvd. E. Largo, Florida 33777-3145, U.S. Citizen (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented a certain new and useful COLLAPSIBLE URINARY CATHETER for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed; and

WHEREAS, 3H, INC., a Florida corporation having a place of business at 8547 Merrimoor Blvd. E., Largo, Florida 33777-3145 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained thereon;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, including that set forth in agreements requiring us to assign inventions to the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignee will, upon its request, be promptly provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignors and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all documents or affidavits required by Assignee to apply for, obtain or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: 2-20-1999

STATE OF FLORIDA ) COUNTY OF  $\mathcal{P}_{\mu\nu}$  (las ) My Commission CC788922 Expires November 8, 2002

Duly acknowledged before me by said Said I. Hakky, his voluntary act and deed on the day and year aforesaid:

TARY PUBLIC

Dated: feb 20, 1999

A-HAMID HAKKI

STATE OF FLORIDA ) COUNTY OF <u>Pinellas</u> ) SS: My Commission CC788922

Duly acknowledged before me by said A-Hamid Hakki, his voluntary act and deed on the day and year aforesaid:

OTARY PUBLIC

**RECORDED: 03/22/1999**